10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

20.

Position Other Positions Held
Director Of Operations

Wastewater/Recycled Water
Manager

Drinking Water Operations
Manager

Water Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Hydroelectric Manager

Water Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Process Control Technician
Process Control Technician

Wastewater Operations &
Maintenance Supervisor

Chief Waste Water/Recycled Water
Treatment Plant Operator

Wastewater Operations &
Maintenance Supervisor

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator V

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Chief Water Treatment Plant
Operator

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator V

Chief Waste Water/Recycled Water
Treatment Plant Operator

Water Treatment Plant Operator V

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator V

Parks & Recreation Manager

Special District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Department Total Wages

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

$155,584
$139,067

$136,812

$118,619

$116,129
$115,120

$110,950
$110,857
$109,014

$106,692

$104,993

$102,756

$102,267

$101,080

$100,950

$100,730

$100,598

$99,589
$98,728

$98,236



21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.

34.
35.

36.

37.
38.
39.
40.

41.

42.

Chief Water Treatment Plant
Operator

Senior Hydroelectric System
Technician

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator V

Collection System Supervisor

Chief Water Treatment Plant
Operator

Hydro System Technician

Hydro Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Water Treatment Plant Operator IV
Senior Process Control Technician
Senior Plant Mechanic

Water Treatment Plant Operator IV

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Water Treatment Plant Operator V

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator llI

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Hydro System Technician
Administrative Analyst II
Water Treatment Plant Operator IV

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator V

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

$97,454

$96,987

$96,945

$95,932
$94,772

$94,233
$93,189

$92,914
$92,369
$92,224
$91,735
$89,700

$89,617

$89,122
$88,879

$87,620

$86,935
$85,830
$85,506
$85,292

$85,291

$85,200



43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.
57.

58.

59.
60.

61.
62.
63.

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Senior Plant Mechanic
Water Treatment Plant Operator V

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Electrical & Instrumentation
Technician

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Water Construction Supervisor

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Water Treatment Plant Operator |lI

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Hydro Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Hydrographer

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Water Treatment Plant Operator IV
Assistant Hydrographer

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator llI

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

$83,544

$83,327

$83,311

$82,982
$82,980
$82,349

$81,680

$81,515

$80,311

$79,916

$79,422

$79,415
$79,200

$78,719
$78,692

$78,230

$77,863
$77,679

$77,650
$76,926
$76,800



64.

65.

66.

67.
68.
69.

70.

71.
72.
73.

74.

75.

76.
77.
78.

79.
80.
81.

82.

83.

84.
85.
86.

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator lll

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator llI

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Plant Mechanic |
Senior Finance Assistant

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator llI

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Senior Plant Mechanic
Plant Mechanic Il

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Senior Park Ranger
Distribution Operator llI

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Distribution Operator IlI
Hydro System Technician

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator llI

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Distribution Operator IlI
Plant Mechanic Il

Utility Worker

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

$76,525

$75,853

$75,004

$74,905
$74,848
$74,671

$74,283

$73,371
$73,297
$73,099

$72,926

$72,662

$72,550
$72,156
$71.871

$71,671
$71,559
$71,342

$71.326

$71,102

$70,883
$70,506
$70,470



87.

88.

89.

90.
91.

92.
93.
94.

95.

96.

97.
98.
99.
100.

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Senior Construction & Maintenance
Worker

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Telecommunications Technician

Construction & Maintenance
Worker |

Utility Worker
Distribution Operator IlI

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Construction & Maintenance
Worker |

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

Parks & Recreation Manager
Permit Technician
Plant Mechanic Il

Construction & Maintenance
Worker Il

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District
El Dorado Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations
Operations
Operations

Operations

$70,326

$69,673

$68,816

$68,735
$68,727

$68,711
$68,508
$68,130

$66,596

$66,339

$65,172
$64,759
$64,304
$64,276



