	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director Of Operations		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$155,584
2.	Wastewater/Recycled Water Manager		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$139,067
3.	Drinking Water Operations Manager		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$136,812
4.	Water Operations & Maintenance Supervisor		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$118,619
5.	Hydroelectric Manager		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$116,129
6.	Water Operations & Maintenance Supervisor		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$115,120
7.	Process Control Technician		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$110,950
8.	Process Control Technician		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$110,857
9.	Wastewater Operations & Maintenance Supervisor		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$109,014
10.	Chief Waste Water/Recycled Water Treatment Plant Operator		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$106,692
11.	Wastewater Operations & Maintenance Supervisor		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$104,993
12.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$102,756
13.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$102,267
14.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$101,080
15.	Chief Water Treatment Plant Operator		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$100,950
16.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$100,730
17.	Chief Waste Water/Recycled Water Treatment Plant Operator		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$100,598
18.	Water Treatment Plant Operator V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$99,589
19.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$98,728
20.	Parks & Recreation Manager		El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$98,236

21.	Chief Water Treatment Plant	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$97,454
	Operator			
22.	Senior Hydroelectric System Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$96,987
23.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$96,945
24.	Collection System Supervisor	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$95,932
25.	Chief Water Treatment Plant Operator	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,772
26.	Hydro System Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$94,233
27.	Hydro Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$93,189
28.	Water Treatment Plant Operator IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$92,914
29.	Senior Process Control Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$92,369
30.	Senior Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$92,224
31.	Water Treatment Plant Operator IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$91,735
32.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$89,700
33.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$89,617
34.	Water Treatment Plant Operator V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$89,122
35.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$88,879
36.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$87,620
37.	Hydro System Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$86,935
38.	Administrative Analyst II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,830
39.	Water Treatment Plant Operator IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,506
40.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,292
41.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,291
42.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$85,200

43.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$83,544
44.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$83,327
45.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$83,311
46.	Senior Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$82,982
47.	Water Treatment Plant Operator V	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$82,980
48.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$82,349
49.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$81,680
50.	Electrical & Instrumentation Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$81,515
51.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$80,311
52.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,916
53.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,422
54.	Water Construction Supervisor	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,415
55.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$79,200
56.	Water Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,719
57.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,692
58.	Hydro Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$78,230
59.	Hydrographer	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$77,863
60.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$77,679
61.	Water Treatment Plant Operator IV	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$77,650
62.	Assistant Hydrographer	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$76,926
63.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$76,800

64.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$76,525
65.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$75,853
66.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$75,004
67.	Plant Mechanic I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$74,905
68.	Senior Finance Assistant	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$74,848
69.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$74,671
70.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$74,283
71.	Senior Plant Mechanic	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,371
72.	Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,297
73.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$73,099
74.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,926
75.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,662
76.	Senior Park Ranger	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,550
77.	Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$72,156
78.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,871
79.	Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,671
80.	Hydro System Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,559
81.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,342
82.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,326
83.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$71,102
84.	Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,883
85.	Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,506
86.	Utility Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,470

87.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$70,326
88.	Senior Construction & Maintenance Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$69,673
89.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,816
90.	Telecommunications Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,735
91.	Construction & Maintenance Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,727
92.	Utility Worker	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,711
93.	Distribution Operator III	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,508
94.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$68,130
95.	Construction & Maintenance Worker I	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$66,596
96.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$66,339
97.	Parks & Recreation Manager	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$65,172
98.	Permit Technician	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$64,759
99.	Plant Mechanic II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$64,304
100.	Construction & Maintenance Worker II	El Dorado Irrigation District	Operations	\$64,276